
November 15th, 2018

 

Notice Of Meeting

 

You are invited to attend the Regulatory and Technical Services Committe Meeting to be held
on Tuesday, 20th November 2018 at 6:00 pm in the Boardroom, Monaghan Row, Newry. 

The Members of the Regulatory and Technical Services Committee are:-

Chair:                            Councillor C Casey

Deputy Chair:               Councillor J Rice

Members:                      Councillor Andrews                           Councillor W Clarke

                                       Councillor G Craig                             Councillor D Curran

                                        Councillor G Fitzpatrick                   Councillor L Kimmins

                                        Councillor J Macauley                      Councillor M Ruane

                                        Councillor G Stokes                          Councillor D Taylor

                                        Councillor J Trainor                          Councillor H Harvey

                                        Councillor A McMurray



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's remarks.

2.0  Declarations of "Conflicts of Interest".

3.0  Action sheet of the Regulatory and Technical Services
Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 17 October 2018. 
(Attached).

RTS Action Sheet.docx Page 1

For Consideration and/or Decision

4.0  Neighbourhood Services Business Plan update.  (Attached).
NS Business Plan.pdf Page 10

5.0  Report on holiday arrangements for Christmas and New Year
for Neighbourhood Services.  (Attached).

HolidayArrangementsChristmasandNewYear.pdf Page 17

Building Control and Licensing

6.0  Street Trading desingation at Oriel Drive, Downpatrick. 
(Attached).

StreetTradingDesignationOrielDrive.pdf Page 21

Planning

7.0  Current Appeals - October 2018.  (Attached).
CurrentAppeals-Oct18.pdf Page 29

8.0  Record of meetings between Planning Officers and Public
Representatives 2018-2019 - November 2018.  (Attached).

RecordofmeetingsNov18.pdf Page 73

9.0  Planning Committee Performance Report - October 2018. 
(Attached).

October Planning Committee Performance Report.pdf Page 74



Facilities Management and Maintenance

10.0  Report on bus shelter at Ballymacarn Road, Spa,
Ballynahinch.  (Attached).

Ballymacarn Bus Shelter relocation.pdf Page 80

Waste Management

11.0  Report re: review of operations at household recycling
centres.  (Attached).

Report - Review of Operations at HRCs.pdf Page 87

12.0  Financial re-profiling for capital budget.  (Attached).
Capital reprofiling.pdf Page 91

Correspondence Received

13.0  Letter from DFI re: weed-spraying in the Newry, Mourne and
Down area dated 30 October 2018.  (Attached).

Weed spraying.pdf Page 93

For Noting

14.0  Historic Action Sheet.  (Attached).
HistoricActionSheetNov18.pdf Page 94

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014

15.0  Report to seek approval to extend the lease of Unit 2
Warrenpoint Square, Warrenpoint.  (Attached).

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(Northern Ireland) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person
(including the Council holding that information) and the public may, by resolution, be excluded during this
item of business.

Report Lease agreements.pdf Not included

16.0  ARC 21 revenue costs.  (Attached).

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(Northern Ireland) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person



(including the Council holding that information) and the public may, by resolution, be excluded during this
item of business.

Report - ARC21 Revenue Costs.pdf Not included

17.0  Vehicle Procurement Update

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(Northern Ireland) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person
(including the Council holding that information) and the public may, by resolution, be excluded during this
item of business.

NS Committee Report Vehicles Update 14-11-18.pdf Not included



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Dinsmore liam.dinsmore@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Howell roisin.howell@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Mr Colum Jackson colum.jackson@nmandd.org

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@nmandd.org

Mrs Sheila Kieran sheila.kieran@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Marian McIlhone marian.mcilhone@nmandd.org

Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Mr Roland Moore roland.moore@nmandd.org



Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Rice john.rice@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Mr Kevin Scullion kevin.scullion@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Donna Starkey donna.starkey@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Central Support Unit central.support@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org
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